!!!! On 23 December 2008, the Directors of Property Fox announced a proposed
share buy-back to acquire up to 40% of each of the A Class shareholder’s
holding in Property Fox. Total consideration was offered in cash at $0.55 per
share. The proposed share buy-back is subject to shareholders’ approval at
an extraordinary general meeting.

On the basis of information available in relation to the abovementioned recent
genuine offers received by A Class shareholders, we consider that a valuation
based on the recent genuine offers received by the shareholders provide an
appropriate method for determining a secondary valuation of the Company’s A
Class Shares.

6.2. Valuation – Orderly Realisation of Assets

The orderly realisation of assets valuation methodology takes into account the
estimated value of the net assets on a going concern basis.

The following table sets out the unaudited management accounts of Property Fox
as at 30 November 2008. Adjustments have been made to restate the net assets
of the Company at their net realisable values to derive a pro forma balance sheet
as at 30 November 2008.

25

Pro Forma Balance Sheets

Nov-2008 Nov-2008

Ref Unaudited Adj Pro Forma

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1  1,187,718   208,250   1,395,968

Trade and other receivables  77,513   77,513

Inventories 2  1,293,111   163,344   1,456,455

Financial assets 3  283,939  (223,330)  60,609

Total Current Assets  2,842,281   2,990,545

Total Assets  2,842,281   2,990,545

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  47,396   47,396

Short term borrowings  446,250   446,250

Total Current Liabilities  493,646   493,646

Total Liabilities  493,646   493,646

Net Assets  2,348,635   2,496,899

Equity

Contributed equity  4,506,711   4,506,711

Retained earnings 4 (2,158,076)  148,264  (2,009,812)

Total Equity  2,348,635   2,496,899

Source: Property Fox, incorporating adjustments by William Buck

The following adjustments have been made to derive the pro forma balance sheets of Property Fox
as at 30 November 2008:

1. Cash and cash equivalents have been adjusted for the following:

• Capital distribution of $208,250 received on5 December 2008 in relation to the
settlement of the Company’s indirect investment in vacant land held at Tennyson,
Queensland through Fox Riverside Pty Limited

2. Inventories have been adjusted for the following:

• Increase of $17,100 in inventories relating to the revaluation of the Fairfield Portfolio at